
Associate Degrees
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Allied Health: Dietetic Technology (IB13)* 37 12 1 0 0
Allied Health: Nutrition and Dietetics (IB12) 26 51 52 48 50
Art & Graphics: Studio Art (IB59) 27 31 26 21 17
Art & Graphics: Studio Art: Graphic Design (IB60) 89 83 77 60 67
Automotive Technology: Comp Auto Repair & Svc (IA12) 22 40 58 40 51
Automotive Technology: General (IA10)* 33 9 2 2 0
Automotive Technology: General Motors (ASEP) (IA25) 27 28 30 24 27
Automotive Technology: Honda PACT (IA11) 8 15 22 21 26
Aviation Maintenance Technology (IA27) 1 2 2 1 2
Biomedical Engineering Technology (IA42) 37 32 29 35 19
Business Administration (IA67) 144 133 86 72 94
Business Administration: Accounting (IA46) 95 60 52 41 41
Business Administration: Management (IB63) 137 81 58 60 59
Business Administration: Marketing (IB66) 45 39 42 33 53
Business Office Technology: Admin Assistant (IB25) 14 14 13 4 10
Business Office Technology: Elec Hlth Rec & Coding (IB68) 38 31 23 15 10
Business Office Technology: Legal Admin Assistant (IB45) 2 4 4 0 1
Business Office Technology: Medical Admin Asst (IB51) 24 26 21 18 15
Business Office Technology: Paralegal (IB74) 0 3 3 6 9
Business: Entrepreneurial Studies (IA77) 37 28 26 29 41
Business: Public Utility Management (IA16) 2 4 7 7 8
Business: Retail Management/Fashion Merchandising (IB26) 18 25 22 20 17
Computer Engineering Technology (IA89) 79 51 46 32 31
Computer Science (IA97) 150 121 110 95 104
Computer Science: Data Security Specialist (IA06) 4 10 10 16 17
Computer Science: Data Security Specialist (IA08)* 13 9 8 8 5
Computer Science: Mobile Application Development (IA09) 3 3 10 3 2
Computer Science: Networking (IB64) 37 30 21 15 17
Criminal Justice (IA20) 0 0 0 0 23
Culinary Arts (IB76) 0 0 32 50 50
Diagnostic Imaging & Therapy: Diagnostic Med Sonography (IA74) 21 23 22 23 23
Diagnostic Imaging & Therapy: Nuclear Med Technology (IA92) 15 16 17 16 12
Diagnostic Imaging & Therapy: Radiation Therapy (IA93) 18 16 21 19 6
Diagnostic Imaging & Therapy: Radiography (IA91) 44 43 42 50 46
Drug & Alcohol Recovery Counselor (IF07) 69 73 69 33 35
Early Childhood Education: Career Path (IB17) 92 73 68 65 68
Early Childhood Special Education (IA78) 27 16 24 17 25
Electrical Engineering Technology (IB21) 69 64 57 48 61
Engineering Technology: General (IB27)* 6 1 0 0 0
Environmental Science & Toxicology (IB23) 23 20 24 15 15
Exercise Science & Wellness (IB67) 58 44 20 18 25
Fire Technology & Administration (IF05) 25 17 19 11 10
General Studies (IB31) 2,019 1,928 1,697 1,235 996
Hospitality Management: Food Service Management (IB35)* 46 23 6 3 1
Hospitality Management: Hotel Management (IA18) 0 8 8 11 6
Hospitality Management: Hotel/Motel Management (IB36)* 18 10 5 2 1
Hospitality Management: Restaurant & Food Service Mgmt (IA17) 4 23 15 11 8
Human Services: Career (IB38) 65 45 47 39 32
Human Services: Gerontology (IB39) 6 4 6 5 5
Liberal Arts & Sciences (IA98) 1,136 1,079 1,191 1,232 1,174
Manufacturing Engineering Technology (IB52) 25 43 38 33 31
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Associate Degrees (continued)
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Mechanical Engineering Technology (IB50) 45 49 49 40 35
Natural Sciences & Mathematics (IB61) 21 15 12 7 10
Nursing (IF30) 194 196 192 186 188
Railroad Engineering Technology (IA96) 36 38 39 32 23
Railroad Engineering Technology: Signaling & Comm (IA99) 23 17 24 14 15
Surgical Technology (IA80) 0 0 11 15 17
Telecommunications Technology (IA02)* 1 0 0 0 0

Associate Degrees for Transfer
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
College of Technology: Engineering Science (IB22) 132 121 115 82 72
College of Technology: Technology Studies (IA37) 7 13 14 6 5
CSCU Transfer: Art Studies (IG21) 18 33 38 41 31
CSCU Transfer: Biochemistry Studies (IG23) 0 0 5 13 12
CSCU Transfer: Biology Studies (IG01) 82 110 123 95 81
CSCU Transfer: Business Studies (IG12) 83 181 250 239 195
CSCU Transfer: Chemistry Studies (IG02) 8 13 18 19 13
CSCU Transfer: Communication Studies (IG03) 30 47 51 40 37
CSCU Transfer: Computer Science Studies (IG13) 27 79 110 111 92
CSCU Transfer: Criminology Studies (IG04) 59 121 147 168 140
CSCU Transfer: Early Childhood Teacher Cred Studies (IG14) 11 24 13 9 14
CSCU Transfer: English Studies (IG05) 22 21 22 20 24
CSCU Transfer: Exercise Science Studies (IG15) 12 20 27 30 24
CSCU Transfer: French Studies (IG16) 0 2 1 1 1
CSCU Transfer: Geography Studies (IG24) 0 0 0 0 2
CSCU Transfer: History Studies (IG06) 14 21 16 12 9
CSCU Transfer: Italian Studies (IG18) 0 0 2 1 0
CSCU Transfer: Mathematics Studies (IG07) 18 18 20 19 19
CSCU Transfer: Physics Studies (IG19) 2 5 5 4 7
CSCU Transfer: Political Science Studies (IG08) 16 19 25 21 23
CSCU Transfer: Psychology Studies (IG09) 80 104 143 148 140
CSCU Transfer: Social Work Studies (IG10) 57 99 97 70 78
CSCU Transfer: Sociology Studies (IG11) 11 7 20 15 18
CSCU Transfer: Spanish Studies (IG20) 2 4 3 3 1
Early Childhood Education: Transfer Path (IB18) 86 71 75 61 68
Human Services: Transfer (IB40) 74 50 33 26 30

Certificates
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Accounting: Accountant's Assistant (IJ04) 2 3 2 5 9
Accounting: Bookkeeping (IJ25) 3 4 3 3 3
Allied Health: Health Career Pathways (IK55) 4 2 2 24 91
Art & Graphics: Web Design (IK05) 6 3 4 7 3
Automotive Technology (IJ97)* 5 9 3 0 2
Automotive Technology: Advanced Automotive Tech (IJ98)* 2 2 1 0 0
Automotive Technology: Comp Auto Repair & Svc (IJ24) 18 19 15 10 9
Automotive Technology: General (IJ20)* 3 2 2 0 0
Automotive Technology: General Motors (IJ21) 10 3 8 7 4
Automotive Technology: Honda PACT (IJ23) 7 2 3 9 7
Business Administration (IJ42) 6 7 11 12 9
Business Office Technology: Administrative Assistant (IJ11) 0 2 2 1 1
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Certificates (continued)
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Business Office Technology: Medical Admin Assistant (IJ10) 9 8 2 3 7
Business Office Technology: Office Apps Skills Update (IJ26) 1 1 0 0 1
Business Office Technology: Word Processing (IB57)* 0 1 0 0 0
Business: Entrepreneurial Studies (IJ73) 1 7 4 1 2
Business: Management (IJ60) 4 2 0 6 6
Business: Retail Mgmt/Fashion Merch (IK03) 4 1 2 3 0
Clean Water Management (IJ19) 2 4 4 2 2
Computer Aided Drafting (CAD) (IJ50) 7 3 4 10 7
Computer Science (IJ69) 11 5 8 12 12
Computer Science: Networking (IJ44) 3 10 5 8 4
Computer Science: Networking Administrator (IJ27) 0 0 2 3 2
Culinary Arts (IJ82) 21 22 30 12 6
Culinary Arts: Professional Baker (IJ86) 1 2 4 4 6
Drug & Alcohol Recovery Counselor (IJ28) 5 20 36 38 34
Drug and Alcohol Recovery: Substance Abuse Counselor (IJ95)* 12 8 2 0 0
Early Childhood Education: Administration & Leadership (IJ90) 3 2 2 4 2
Early Childhood Education: Child Development Assoc Cred (IJ53) 3 2 2 1 4
Early Childhood Education: Teacher Assistant (IJ89)* 2 0 1 0 0
Early Childhood Education: Teacher Assistant (IJ96) 3 2 10 10 8
Early Childhood Special Education (IJ75) 6 2 2 3 2
Early Childhood Special Ed: Family Support & Respite Care (IJ01) 0 0 0 1 1
Early Childhood Special Ed: Infant & Toddler Development (IJ02) 1 1 1 0 0
Engineering Technology: Computer Servicing (IJ03) 4 2 2 2 1
Engineering Technology: Electronics Technician (IJ94) 10 4 9 6 8
English as a Second Language (IJ39) 0 0 0 0 1
Environmental Science & Toxicology (IK02) 0 2 3 2 2
Exercise Science: Fitness Specialist (IJ74) 0 5 2 3 6
Fire Administration: Firefighter 1 and 2 (IJ88) 9 16 22 18 14
Hospitality Management: Meetings, Conventions, Events (IJ99) 4 1 1 3 1
Human Services (IJ83) 7 6 9 10 9
Human Services: Gerontology (IJ81) 0 0 0 1 1
Human Services: Therapeutic Recreation (IJ59) 12 15 7 10 11
Human Services: Youth Worker (IJ78) 3 2 2 1 2
Interdiscplinary Peace, Collaboration & Conflict (IJ48) 0 0 0 0 0
Mechanical Engineering: Quality Control (IJ55) 0 1 2 5 3
Solar Technology (IJ18)* 3 1 1 1 1
Water Management Technology (IJ71) 23 16 20 20 20

  * Program is no longer offered or has moved to a new program code as of 2021-2022 Academic Year.
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Associate Degrees
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Allied Health: Dietetic Technology (IB13)* 1 0 0 0 0
Allied Health: Nutrition and Dietetics (IB12) 13 19 9 14 14
Art & Graphics: Studio Art (IB59) 9 12 5 6 8
Art & Graphics: Studio Art: Graphic Design (IB60) 27 18 18 18 20
Automotive Technology: Comp Auto Repair & Svc (IA12) 16 13 19 18 21
Automotive Technology: General (IA10)* 0 0 0 0 0
Automotive Technology: General Motors (ASEP) (IA25) 13 14 13 9 15
Automotive Technology: Honda PACT (IA11) 4 8 14 11 13
Aviation Maintenance Technology (IA27) 1 0 1 0 1
Biomedical Engineering Technology (IA42) 11 6 12 5 2
Business Administration (IA67) 24 35 18 28 52
Business Administration: Accounting (IA46) 30 9 15 9 8
Business Administration: Management (IB63) 41 26 19 26 21
Business Administration: Marketing (IB66) 16 14 23 13 22
Business Office Technology: Admin Assistant (IB25) 0 4 1 1 4
Business Office Technology: Elec Hlth Rec & Coding (IB68) 4 2 3 0 2
Business Office Technology: Legal Admin Assistant (IB45) 2 1 1 0 1
Business Office Technology: Medical Admin Asst (IB51) 4 6 3 4 3
Business Office Technology: Paralegal (IB74) 0 1 2 2 3
Business: Entrepreneurial Studies (IA77) 10 7 7 15 20
Business: Public Utility Management (IA16) 0 3 2 4 1
Business: Retail Management/Fashion Merchandising (IB26) 7 10 6 7 6
Computer Engineering Technology (IA89) 22 7 12 10 16
Computer Science (IA97) 43 29 37 27 34
Computer Science: Data Security Specialist (IA06) 2 3 5 6 6
Computer Science: Data Security Specialist (IA08)* 4 1 2 3 0
Computer Science: Mobile Application Development (IA09) 2 1 3 0 0
Computer Science: Networking (IB64) 11 5 4 3 4
Criminal Justice (IA20) 0 0 0 0 6
Culinary Arts (IB76) 0 0 18 20 16
Diagnostic Imaging & Therapy: Diagnostic Med Sonography (IA74) 1 0 2 2 1
Diagnostic Imaging and Therapy: Nuclear Med Technology (IA92) 1 3 3 1 1
Diagnostic Imaging and Therapy: Radiation Therapy (IA93) 3 2 1 1 1
Diagnostic Imaging and Therapy: Radiography (IA91) 3 2 0 6 1
Drug & Alcohol Recovery Counselor (IF07) 12 13 6 3 10
Early Childhood Education: Career Path (IB17) 24 18 20 14 11
Early Childhood Special Education (IA78) 9 7 10 8 7
Electrical Engineering Technology (IB21) 19 17 18 16 18
Engineering Technology: General (IB27)* 1 0 0 0 0
Environmental Science & Toxicology (IB23) 4 5 8 3 4
Exercise Science & Wellness (IB67) 16 16 6 7 13
Fire Technology & Administration (IF05) 8 6 10 6 4
General Studies (IB31) 693 664 517 335 267
Hospitality Management: Food Service Management (IB35)* 11 0 0 0 0
Hospitality Management: Hotel Management (IA18) 0 4 3 4 0
Hospitality Management: Hotel/Motel Management (IB36)* 3 0 0 0 0
Hospitality Management: Restaurant & Food Service Mgmt (IA17) 4 13 5 0 0
Human Services: Career (IB38) 15 9 13 12 11
Human Services: Gerontology (IB39) 1 0 1 1 2
Liberal Arts & Sciences (IA98) 263 281 409 411 314
Manufacturing Engineering Technology (IB52) 6 12 6 7 6
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Associate Degrees (continued)
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Mechanical Engineering Technology (IB50) 14 18 20 15 13
Natural Sciences & Mathematics (IB61) 9 3 1 2 5
Nursing (IF30) 21 12 21 14 21
Railroad Engineering Technology (IA96) 8 9 11 8 3
Railroad Engineering Technology: Signaling & Comm (IA99) 6 6 8 3 7
Surgical Technology (IA80) 0 0 0 0 0
Telecommunications Technology (IA02)* 0 0 0 0 0

Associate Degrees for Transfer
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
College of Technology: Engineering Science (IB22) 41 34 31 24 11
College of Technology: Technology Studies (IA37) 1 8 4 1 0
CSCU Transfer: Art Studies (IG21) 17 23 23 22 15
CSCU Transfer: Biochemistry Studies (IG23) 0 0 3 10 5
CSCU Transfer: Biology Studies (IG01) 52 50 44 34 26
CSCU Transfer: Business Studies (IG12) 64 74 83 70 40
CSCU Transfer: Chemistry Studies (IG02) 7 6 4 8 2
CSCU Transfer: Communication Studies (IG03) 20 23 20 12 10
CSCU Transfer: Computer Science Studies (IG13) 22 30 45 32 22
CSCU Transfer: Criminology Studies (IG04) 38 70 70 67 45
CSCU Transfer: Early Childhood Teacher Cred Studies (IG14) 7 11 2 1 5
CSCU Transfer: English Studies (IG05) 16 10 9 5 7
CSCU Transfer: Exercise Science Studies (IG15) 11 14 14 13 8
CSCU Transfer: French Studies (IG16) 0 0 0 0 0
CSCU Transfer: Geography Studies (IG24) 0 0 0 0 2
CSCU Transfer: History Studies (IG06) 6 8 9 3 5
CSCU Transfer: Italian Studies (IG18) 0 0 1 0 0
CSCU Transfer: Mathematics Studies (IG07) 16 9 10 5 6
CSCU Transfer: Physics Studies (IG19) 1 2 3 3 2
CSCU Transfer: Political Science Studies (IG08) 7 8 11 14 8
CSCU Transfer: Psychology Studies (IG09) 48 48 63 67 46
CSCU Transfer: Social Work Studies (IG10) 31 36 40 24 26
CSCU Transfer: Sociology Studies (IG11) 7 3 11 3 5
CSCU Transfer: Spanish Studies (IG20) 0 3 2 1 1
Early Childhood Education: Transfer Path (IB18) 11 16 14 15 19
Human Services: Transfer (IB40) 8 4 5 2 7

Certificates
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Accounting: Accountant's Assistant (IJ04) 1 2 2 2 7
Accounting: Bookkeeping (IJ25) 1 2 0 1 2
Allied Health: Health Career Pathways (IK55) 3 1 0 14 63
Art & Graphics: Web Design (IK05) 3 2 2 3 0
Automotive Technology (IJ97)* 3 1 2 0 2
Automotive Technology: Advanced Automotive Tech (IJ98)* 0 0 0 0 0
Automotive Technology: Comp Auto Repair & Svc (IJ24) 12 5 8 6 3
Automotive Technology: General (IJ20)* 0 0 0 0 0
Automotive Technology: General Motors (IJ21) 2 2 5 3 1
Automotive Technology: Honda PACT (IJ23) 2 1 2 5 3
Business Administration (IJ42) 5 3 9 5 5
Business Office Technology: Administrative Assistant (IJ11) 0 0 2 1 0
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Certificates (continued)
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Business Office Technology: Medical Admin Assistant (IJ10) 2 1 1 1 2
Business Office Technology: Office Apps Skills Update (IJ26) 0 0 0 0 1
Business Office Technology: Word Processing (IB57)* 0 0 0 0 0
Business: Entrepreneurial Studies (IJ73) 1 3 2 1 2
Business: Management (IJ60) 1 1 0 5 2
Business: Retail Mgmt/Fashion Merch (IK03) 4 0 0 2 0
Clean Water Management (IJ19) 1 2 2 0 1
Computer Aided Drafting (CAD) (IJ50) 3 0 3 6 2
Computer Science (IJ69) 1 3 4 2 3
Computer Science: Networking (IJ44) 1 2 1 3 1
Computer Science: Networking Administrator (IJ27) 0 0 1 2 2
Culinary Arts (IJ82) 6 14 11 4 1
Culinary Arts: Professional Baker (IJ86) 0 1 1 0 3
Drug & Alcohol Recovery Counselor (IJ28) 3 10 20 17 14
Drug and Alcohol Recovery: Substance Abuse Counselor (IJ95)* 2 0 0 0 0
Early Childhood Education: Administration & Leadership (IJ90) 1 0 1 2 1
Early Childhood Education: Child Development Assoc Cred (IJ53) 1 0 1 1 2
Early Childhood Education: Teacher Assistant (IJ89)* 0 0 0 0 0
Early Childhood Education: Teacher Assistant (IJ96) 1 0 3 5 3
Early Childhood Special Education (IJ75) 1 0 2 1 1
Early Childhood Special Ed: Family Support & Respite Care (IJ01) 0 0 0 0 1
Early Childhood Special Ed: Infant & Toddler Development (IJ02) 1 1 1 0 0
Engineering Technology: Computer Servicing (IJ03) 2 0 1 0 0
Engineering Technology: Electronics Technician (IJ94) 6 2 4 1 6
English as a Second Language (IJ39) 0 0 0 0 1
Environmental Science & Toxicology (IK02) 0 1 2 1 1
Exercise Science: Fitness Specialist (IJ74) 0 4 1 2 4
Fire Administration: Firefighter 1 and 2 (IJ88) 7 14 15 13 8
Hospitality Management: Meetings, Conventions, Events (IJ99) 1 0 0 1 1
Human Services (IJ83) 3 1 3 3 4
Human Services: Gerontology (IJ81) 0 0 0 0 1
Human Services: Therapeutic Recreation (IJ59) 6 8 3 6 5
Human Services: Youth Worker (IJ78) 1 0 1 0 1
Interdiscplinary Peace, Collaboration & Conflict (IJ48) 0 0 0 0 0
Mechanical Engineering: Quality Control (IJ55) 0 1 0 0 2
Solar Technology (IJ18)* 2 1 0 0 0
Water Management Technology (IJ71) 9 6 10 12 6
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Associate Degrees
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Allied Health: Dietetic Technology (IB13)* 36 12 1 0 0
Allied Health: Nutrition and Dietetics (IB12) 13 32 43 34 36
Art & Graphics: Studio Art (IB59) 18 19 21 15 9
Art & Graphics: Studio Art: Graphic Design (IB60) 62 65 59 42 47
Automotive Technology: Comp Auto Repair & Svc (IA12) 6 27 39 22 30
Automotive Technology: General (IA10)* 33 9 2 2 0
Automotive Technology: General Motors (ASEP) (IA25) 14 14 17 15 12
Automotive Technology: Honda PACT (IA11) 4 7 8 10 13
Aviation Maintenance Technology (IA27) 0 2 1 1 1
Biomedical Engineering Technology (IA42) 26 26 17 30 17
Business Administration (IA67) 120 98 68 44 42
Business Administration: Accounting (IA46) 65 51 37 32 33
Business Administration: Management (IB63) 96 55 39 34 38
Business Administration: Marketing (IB66) 29 25 19 20 31
Business Office Technology: Admin Assistant (IB25) 14 10 12 3 6
Business Office Technology: Elec Hlth Rec & Coding (IB68) 34 29 20 15 8
Business Office Technology: Legal Admin Assistant (IB45) 0 3 3 0 0
Business Office Technology: Medical Admin Asst (IB51) 20 20 18 14 12
Business Office Technology: Paralegal (IB74) 0 2 1 4 6
Business: Entrepreneurial Studies (IA77) 27 21 19 14 21
Business: Public Utility Management (IA16) 2 1 5 3 7
Business: Retail Management/Fashion Merchandising (IB26) 11 15 16 13 11
Computer Engineering Technology (IA89) 57 44 34 22 15
Computer Science (IA97) 107 92 73 68 70
Computer Science: Data Security Specialist (IA06) 2 7 5 10 11
Computer Science: Data Security Specialist (IA08)* 9 8 6 5 5
Computer Science: Mobile Application Development (IA09) 1 2 7 3 2
Computer Science: Networking (IB64) 26 25 17 12 13
Criminal Justice (IA20) 0 0 0 0 17
Culinary Arts (IB76) 0 0 14 30 34
Diagnostic Imaging & Therapy: Diagnostic Med Sonography (IA74) 20 23 20 21 22
Diagnostic Imaging and Therapy: Nuclear Med Technology (IA92) 14 13 14 15 11
Diagnostic Imaging and Therapy: Radiation Therapy (IA93) 15 14 20 18 5
Diagnostic Imaging and Therapy: Radiography (IA91) 41 41 42 44 45
Drug & Alcohol Recovery Counselor (IF07) 57 60 63 30 25
Early Childhood Education: Career Path (IB17) 68 55 48 51 57
Early Childhood Special Education (IA78) 18 9 14 9 18
Electrical Engineering Technology (IB21) 50 47 39 32 43
Engineering Technology: General (IB27)* 5 1 0 0 0
Environmental Science & Toxicology (IB23) 19 15 16 12 11
Exercise Science & Wellness (IB67) 42 28 14 11 12
Fire Technology & Administration (IF05) 17 11 9 5 6
General Studies (IB31) 1,326 1,264 1,180 900 729
Hospitality Management: Food Service Management (IB35)* 35 23 6 3 1
Hospitality Management: Hotel Management (IA18) 0 4 5 7 6
Hospitality Management: Hotel/Motel Management (IB36)* 15 10 5 2 1
Hospitality Management: Restaurant & Food Service Mgmt (IA17) 0 10 10 11 8
Human Services: Career (IB38) 50 36 34 27 21
Human Services: Gerontology (IB39) 5 4 5 4 3
Liberal Arts & Sciences (IA98) 871 797 781 820 860
Manufacturing Engineering Technology (IB52) 19 31 32 26 25
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Associate Degrees (continued)
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Mechanical Engineering Technology (IB50) 31 31 29 25 22
Natural Sciences & Mathematics (IB61) 12 12 11 5 5
Nursing (IF30) 173 184 171 172 167
Railroad Engineering Technology (IA96) 28 29 28 24 20
Railroad Engineering Technology: Signaling & Comm (IA99) 17 11 16 11 8
Surgical Technology (IA80) 0 0 11 15 17
Telecommunications Technology (IA02)* 1 0 0 0 0

Associate Degrees for Transfer
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
College of Technology: Engineering Science (IB22) 91 87 84 58 61
College of Technology: Technology Studies (IA37) 6 5 10 5 5
CSCU Transfer: Art Studies (IG21) 1 10 15 19 16
CSCU Transfer: Biochemistry Studies (IG23) 0 0 2 3 7
CSCU Transfer: Biology Studies (IG01) 30 60 79 61 55
CSCU Transfer: Business Studies (IG12) 19 107 167 169 155
CSCU Transfer: Chemistry Studies (IG02) 1 7 14 11 11
CSCU Transfer: Communication Studies (IG03) 10 24 31 28 27
CSCU Transfer: Computer Science Studies (IG13) 5 49 65 79 70
CSCU Transfer: Criminology Studies (IG04) 21 51 77 101 95
CSCU Transfer: Early Childhood Teacher Cred Studies (IG14) 4 13 11 8 9
CSCU Transfer: English Studies (IG05) 6 11 13 15 17
CSCU Transfer: Exercise Science Studies (IG15) 1 6 13 17 16
CSCU Transfer: French Studies (IG16) 0 2 1 1 1
CSCU Transfer: Geography Studies (IG24) 0 0 0 0 0
CSCU Transfer: History Studies (IG06) 8 13 7 9 4
CSCU Transfer: Italian Studies (IG18) 0 0 1 1 0
CSCU Transfer: Mathematics Studies (IG07) 2 9 10 14 13
CSCU Transfer: Physics Studies (IG19) 1 3 2 1 5
CSCU Transfer: Political Science Studies (IG08) 9 11 14 7 15
CSCU Transfer: Psychology Studies (IG09) 32 56 80 81 94
CSCU Transfer: Social Work Studies (IG10) 26 63 57 46 52
CSCU Transfer: Sociology Studies (IG11) 4 3 9 12 13
CSCU Transfer: Spanish Studies (IG20) 2 1 1 2 0
Early Childhood Education: Transfer Path (IB18) 75 55 61 46 49
Human Services: Transfer (IB40) 66 46 28 24 23

Certificates
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Accounting: Accountant's Assistant (IJ04) 1 1 0 3 2
Accounting: Bookkeeping (IJ25) 2 2 3 2 1
Allied Health: Health Career Pathways (IK55) 1 1 2 10 27
Art & Graphics: Web Design (IK05) 3 1 2 4 3
Automotive Technology (IJ97)* 2 8 1 0 0
Automotive Technology: Advanced Automotive Tech (IJ98)* 2 2 1 0 0
Automotive Technology: Comp Auto Repair & Svc (IJ24) 6 14 7 4 6
Automotive Technology: General (IJ20)* 3 2 2 0 0
Automotive Technology: General Motors (IJ21) 5 1 3 4 3
Automotive Technology: Honda PACT (IJ23) 5 1 1 4 4
Business Administration (IJ42) 1 4 2 7 4
Business Office Technology: Administrative Assistant (IJ11) 0 2 0 0 1
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Certificates (continued)
Program Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021
Business Office Technology: Medical Admin Assistant (IJ10) 7 7 1 2 5
Business Office Technology: Office Apps Skills Update (IJ26) 1 1 0 0 0
Business Office Technology: Word Processing (IB57)* 0 1 0 0 0
Business: Entrepreneurial Studies (IJ73) 0 4 2 0 0
Business: Management (IJ60) 3 1 0 1 4
Business: Retail Mgmt/Fashion Merch (IK03) 0 1 2 1 0
Clean Water Management (IJ19) 1 2 2 2 1
Computer Aided Drafting (CAD) (IJ50) 4 3 1 4 5
Computer Science (IJ69) 10 2 4 10 9
Computer Science: Networking (IJ44) 2 8 4 5 3
Computer Science: Networking Administrator (IJ27) 0 0 1 1 0
Culinary Arts (IJ82) 15 8 19 8 5
Culinary Arts: Professional Baker (IJ86) 1 1 3 4 3
Drug & Alcohol Recovery Counselor (IJ28) 2 10 16 21 20
Drug and Alcohol Recovery: Substance Abuse Counselor (IJ95)* 10 8 2 0 0
Early Childhood Education: Administration & Leadership (IJ90) 2 2 1 2 1
Early Childhood Education: Child Development Assoc Cred (IJ53) 2 2 1 0 2
Early Childhood Education: Teacher Assistant (IJ89)* 2 - 1 0 0
Early Childhood Education: Teacher Assistant (IJ96) 2 2 7 5 5
Early Childhood Special Education (IJ75) 5 2 0 2 1
Early Childhood Special Ed: Family Support & Respite Care (IJ01) 0 0 0 1 0
Early Childhood Special Ed: Infant & Toddler Development (IJ02) 0 0 0 0 0
Engineering Technology: Computer Servicing (IJ03) 2 2 1 2 1
Engineering Technology: Electronics Technician (IJ94) 4 2 5 5 2
English as a Second Language (IJ39) 0 0 0 0 0
Environmental Science & Toxicology (IK02) 0 1 1 1 1
Exercise Science: Fitness Specialist (IJ74) 0 1 1 1 2
Fire Administration: Firefighter 1 and 2 (IJ88) 2 2 7 5 6
Hospitality Management: Meetings, Conventions, Events (IJ99) 3 1 1 2 0
Human Services (IJ83) 4 5 6 7 5
Human Services: Gerontology (IJ81) 0 0 0 1 0
Human Services: Therapeutic Recreation (IJ59) 6 7 4 4 6
Human Services: Youth Worker (IJ78) 2 2 1 1 1
Interdiscplinary Peace, Collaboration & Conflict (IJ48) 0 0 0 0 0
Mechanical Engineering: Quality Control (IJ55) 0 0 2 5 1
Solar Technology (IJ18)* 1 0 1 1 1
Water Management Technology (IJ71) 14 10 10 8 14

Headcount
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